Commercial Vehicle & Passenger Car
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SORL Auto Parts, Inc.

No.2666, KaiFaqu Avenue, Ruian Development
Zone, Zhejiang Province, 325200, China

Tel: 0086-577-6500 8000, 6560 9583

Fax: 0086-577-6592 2008

E-mail: info@sorl.com.cn
http:/fwww.sorl.com.cn

Oversea branches "=
Global SORL Auto & Truck Parts Inc. (USA)

1200 E. Gene Autry Way
Anaheim CA 92805

Tel: 001-714-634 1888

Fax: 001-714-634 1886
E-mail: mike@globalsorl.com

SORL Bulgaria Ltd. (Bulgaria)
West Industrial zone

Ex brewery factory

9000 Varna, Bulgaria

Tel: 0035-9899 193801

E-mail: g.petrov@sorl-europe.bg

Hangzhou Hangcheng Frictionl Material CO., LTD.
1-14, 18 Avenue Xiasha Development Zone

Zhenjiang Province 310000 China

Tel: 0571-8672 5888

Fax: 0571-8545 6641

E-mail: fhmc@hfmc.con

http://www.hfmc.cn

Golden Dragon Auto Spare Parts (Dubai)
P.0.Box 56306, Dubai, U.A.E

Tel: 00971-4-2278556

Fax: 00971-4-2278552

E-mail: sorl@emirate.net.ae
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Company Profile

HFMC grew out of Hangzhou Brake Material Factory,
which was founded in 1948 by Mr. Shi Ligeng, known
as national friction material brand. The company set up
a joint venture with Pagid in 1997, changed into share
holding company with name Hangzhou Hangcheng
Friction Material Co., Ltd. in 2001, and wholly owned by
Ruili Group in 2017.

HFMC has an annual production capacity of 5000 tons
of brake linings, 2 million sets of brake pads and 1 million
sets of brake shoes. HFMC's products apply to a variety
of passenger vehicle, commercial vehicle and boats.
HFMC’s major customers indude SAIC Motor, FAW
VW, FAW Audi. HFMC's products are being exported to

Europe, America and other countries and regions.

HMFC pays great attention on technology R&D, and
cooperates with FMT and LAP to bring in advanced
technology. HFMC had participated in making and
revising a number of national and industrial standards
including GB5763, GB/T5764, GB/T11834, and became

the drafting unit of more than ten standards in the

industry.




Quality Guarantee

HFMC have various specifications of stable quality brake lining, brake pad and bake shoes.

We have passed IATF 16949:2016 and got Emark certification from Netherlands .
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Certificate

Standard IATF 16949:2016

(1stediion, 2016-1001)

Certificate Registr. No. 01111038906
IATF Certificate No.

Certificate Holder: Hangzhou Hangeheng Frictn Maters Co. Lid.
M18-1-4, Economic and Technological Zon
Hangzhou City, Zhefiang Province 310018, % R China

Design and Manufacturing of Disc Brake Pads, Drum Brake
Linings, Brake Shoe Assembly and Friction Material

Proof has been furnished by means of an audit that the
requirements of IATF 16949:2016 are met.

Issue date/Expiry date:  The certificate is valid from 2018-00-12 until 2021-09-11

Reloase date: 2018-09-12 Ié .
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Precisely Right.
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Advanced Equipment




HFEMC's laboratory has a perfect team with professional skills. The latoratory equips professional testing
equipments, such as Dynamometers test machine, Krauss test machine, Chase test machine, and has various

of equipments of metallographic phase, compression, expansion, impact, shear, hardness, density. Under

technical assistance from SORL, HFMC is building proving grounds in Wenzhou.

SCHENCK Bench(Commercial Vehicle) SCHENCK Bench(Passenger Car)

KRAUSS Testing Machine Chase Testing Machine

Physical Analysis Chemical Analysis



INDEX BY OE PART NUMBERS

OE NO. SORL No. Page OE NO. SORL No. Page OE NO. SORL No. Page
17276 HM5409 1 19486 HM5516-2 2 20780 HM4104 28
17276 HM5409-1 1 19487 HM5616 4 20904 HM4317 23
17276 HM5409-2 1 19487 HM5616-1 4 20926 HM4508 17
17409 HM5411 1 19487 HM5616-2 4 21160 HM4213 26
17664 HM5306A 1 19488 HM5816 9 21193 HM4503 18
17665 HM5306B 1 19488 HM5816-1 <) 21207 HM4406 22
17924 HM5206A 1 19488 HM5816-2 9 21754 HM4410 22
17925 HM5206B 1 19494 HM5515 2 21980 HM4404 22
17949 HM5413A 1 19495 HM5615 4 23086 HM4501 18
17950 HM5413B 1 19495 HM5615-1 4 23150 HM4405 22
17992 HM5308 1 19495 HM5615-2 4 23325 HM4411 21
19030 HM5635B 6 19496 HM5815 9 23408 HM4318 23
19032 HM5603 3 19496 HM5815-1 9 23417 HM4204 27
19032 HM5603-1 3 19496 HM5815-2 <) 23434 HM4529 15
19032 HM5603-2 3 19515 HM5724B 7 23954 HM4418 21
19033 HM5635A 6 19516 HM5724A 7 24358 HM4527 15
19036 HM5609B 3 19553 HM5717 7 24486 HM4310 24
19036 HM5609B-1 3 19555 HM5617 4 24902 HM4109 28
19036 HM5609B-2 3 19560 HM5506A 1 29011 HM4901 1"
19037 HM5609A 3 19561 HM5506B 2 29032 HM4707 12
19037 HM5609A-1 3 19562 HM5706A 6 29037 HM4223 25
19037 HM5609A-2 3 19563 HM5706B 6 29043 HM4702 13
19075 HM5624 5 19574 HM5721 7 29048 HM5607B 3
19094 HM5703 6 19574 HM5721-1 7 29049 HM5607A 3
19094 HM5703-1 6 19574 HM5721-2 7 29055 HM4606 14
19094 HM5703-2 6 19579 HM5502A 1 29067 HM4603 14
19109 HM5636 6 19580 HM5502B 1 29072 HM4531 15
19116 HM5736 8 19581 HM5802A 8 29074 HM4609 13
19150 HM5511A 2 19582 HM5802B 8 29077 HM4703 13
19151 HM5511B 2 19591 HM5822 <) 29088 HM4605 14
19160 HM5634 6 19728 HM5813B 9 29090 HM4907 10
19187 HM5820 9 19729 HM5813A 8 29100 HM4813 1"
19245FF HM5519B 2 19758 HM5632B 5 29121 HM4522 16
19245FR HM5519A 2 19759 HM5632A 5 29122 HM4602 14
19246 HM5619 4 19799 HM5903B 9 29124 HM4706 13
19246 HM5619-1 4 19800 HM5903A 9 29125 HM4906 10
19256 HM5620A 4 19844 HM5513B 2 29131 HM4908 10
19260 HM5620B 4 19845 HM5513A 2 29136 HM4607 14
19263 HM5719B 7 19849 HM5527B 2 29137 HM4802 12
19283 HM5621B 5 19850 HM5528A 2 29141 HM4705 13
19283 HM5621B-1 5 19885 HM5905A 9 29142 HM4704 13
19283 HM5621B-2 5 19886 HM5905B <) 29151 HM4814 1
19284 HM5621A 4 19890 HM5715B 7 29160 HM4520 16
19284 HM5621A-1 5 19891 HM5715A 7 29162 HM4809 1"
19284 HM5621A-2 5 19902 HM5722B 7 29165 HM4810 1
19343 HM5719A 7 19903 HM5722A 7 29167 HM4902 10
19366 HM5709B 6 19931 HM5601 2 29171 HM4807 12
19367 HM5709A 6 19932 HM5701 6 29181 HM4803 12
19369 HM5809B 8 19932 HM5701-1 6 29190 HM4416 21
19369 HM5809B-1 8 19932 HM5701-2 6 29192 HM4517 16
19369 HM5809B-2 8 19933 HM5901 9 29229 HM4518 16
19370 HM5809A 8 19933 HM5901-1 9 29232 HM4430 20
19370 HM5809A-1 8 19933 HM5901-2 9 29244 HM4710 12
19370 HM5809A-2 8 19934 HM5523 2 29256 HM4604 14
19384 HM5625A 5 19935 HM5623 5 29302 HM4608 14
19385 HM5625B 5 19938 HM5602 2 29937 HM5518 2
19393 HM5714 7 19938 HM5602-1 3 29938 HM5818 9
19463 HM5631 5 19939 HM5702 6 29957 HM5807B 8
19467 HM5604A 3 19939 HM5702-1 6 29958 HM5807A 8
19468 HM5604B 3 19939 HM5702-2 6 20031/D283 HM4221 25
19477 HM5726B 7 19940 HM5801 8 20547/D1139 HM4429 20
19478 HM5726A 7 19940 HM5801-1 8 20905/D371 HM4212 26
19486 HM5516 2 19940 HM5801-2 8 21202/D1196 HM4432 20
19486 HM5516-1 2 19941 HM5501 1 21209/D454 HM4203 27



INDEX BY OE PART NUMBERS

OE NO. SORL No. Page OE NO. SORL No. Page OE NO. SORL No. Page
21229/D266 HM4402 23 D1035 HM4435 20 AKO001 29
21497/D1956 HM4421 21 D1036 HM4210 27 AK002 29
21576/D950 HM4514 17 D1051 HM4105 28 AK003 29
21592/D1006 HM4513 17 D1071 HM4208 27 AK004 29
21833/D685 HM4219 26 D1086 HM4111 28 AKO005 29
23099/D1500 HM4437 19 D1107 HM4511 17 AK006 29
23137/D1095 HM4311 24 D1108 HM4215 26 AKO007 29
23396/D2016 HM4403 22 D1156 HM4320 23 AKO008 29
23428/D987 HM4414 21 D1222 HM4515 17 AKO009 29
23430/D1797 HM4528 15 D1306 HM4512 17 AKO010 29
23440/D970 HM4509 17 D1315 HM4209 27 AKO11 29
23510/D822 HM4306 24 D1348 HM4214 26 AK015 29
23585/D862 HM4316 23 D1397 HM4401 23 AK016 29
23669/D1205 HM4302 25 D1421 HM4408 22 AKO018 29
23859/D1198 HM4428 20 D1430 HM4217 26 AKO019 29
23891/D924. HM4407 22 D1462 HM4505 18 AKO021 29
23973/D1435 HM4304 25 D1466 HM4309 24 AKO022 29
23979/D1616 HM4315 23 D1660 HM4510 17 AK023 29
24336/D1210 HM4423 20 D1888 HM4222 25

24338/D1212 HM4205 27 D340 HM4108 28

24342/D1089 HM4504 18 D464 HM4107 28

24484/D15555 HM4525 15 D536 HM4110 28

24485/D1528 HM4524 15 D580 HM4301 25

24544/D867 HM4425 20 D704 HM4308-2 24

25031/D1522 HM4441 19 D763 HM4313 23

25031/D941 HM4417 21 D768 HM4438 19

25096/D1468 HM4305 24 D787/D1506 HM4443 19

29024/29017 HM4701 13 D808 HM4202 27

29030/29113 HM4909 10 D813 HM4207 27

29076/D1136 HM4521 16 D835 HM4106 28

29087/29042 HM4903 10 D840 HM4507 18

29093/29095 HM4811 1" D908 HM4409 22

29143/29145 HM4904 10 D910 HM4445 18

29148/29115 HM4611 13 D911 HM4303 25

29158/D1369 HM4812 " D915 HM4506 18

29159/29126 HM4806 12 D973 HM4312 24

29159/29126 HM4805 12 GDB7583 HM4434 20

29173/29203 HM4815 1 GDB7832 HM4444 19

29174/29204 HM4905 10 32349252 HM4218 26

29177/29169 HM4808 12 HM4523 16

29200/D1268 HM4530 15 HM4519 16

29217/D1318 HM4526 15 HM4516 16

29835/29065 HM4601 14 HM4446 18

29840/D567 HM4220 26 HM4442 19

4311C HM5627 5 HM4436 19

4311G HM5628 5 HM4413 21

4311J HM5629 5 HM4412 21

4515C ANC HM5613A 3 HM4307 24

4515C CAM HM5613B 4 HM4225 25

4515E ANC HM5611A 3

4515E CAM HM5611B 3

4516 ANC HM5711A 7

4516 CAM HM5711B 7

4551 ANC HM5811A 8

4551 CAM HM5811B 8

4602 HM5626 5

4702 ANC HM5209A 1

4702 CAM HM5209B 1

4705 ANC HM5618A 4

4705 CAM HM5618B 4

4707 ANC HM5614A 4

4707 CAM HM5614B 4

4709 HM5630 5

D1000 HM4440 19




S&RL &

Pictures | SORL No.

Radius

Thickness

Internal Arc

Outer Arc

Brake Lining

Rivet No.

Hub Diameter

HM5206A

HM5206B

HM5209A

HM5209B

HM5306A

HM5306B

HM5308

HM5409

HM5409-1

HM5409-2

HM5411

HM5413A

HM5413B

HM5501

HM5502A

HM5502B

HM5506A

1
=

17924

17925

4702 ANC

4702 CAM

17664

17665

17992

17276

17276

17276

17409

17949

17950

19941

19579

19580

19560

150

150

185

185

202

202

200

200

200

200

139

176

176

200

201

201

202

12.3

12.3

17.8/11.0

18.7/15.5

19/11.7

19/14.8

18.3/12.6

15

16

17

10.6

15.5/11

15.5/13.3

18.3/12.6

17.9/8

18/15.4

19/11.6

100

100

100

100

127

127

125

140

140

140

135

130

130

150

160

160

152

Length

249

288

1771

171.2

200

160

177

181.5

181.5

181.5

248

173

130

177

217.2

173.7

197

Length

269

312

198

194

216

174

192

198

198

198

272

185

140

192

200

235

216

12

14

10

10

12

10

12

6*18

6*18

8*18

8"18

8722

822

8722

822

820

820

820

8722

822

325

325

381

381

413

413

410

430

300

360

360

410

410

410

413

Pictures And/or OEM Part Numbers are for reference purpose only.



Brake Lining

Internal Arc | Outer Arc

Pictures | SORL No. Radius | Thickness Rivet No. | Hub Diameter

Length Length

- HM5506B 19561 202 19/14.7 152 159 174 10 413
- HM5511A 19150 205 18.5/9.4 152 216 231 10 6*18 419
- HM5511B 19151 205 18.6/13.8 152 208 245 10 6*18 419
- HM5513A 19845 176 15.4/10.5 160 172 185 8 8*20 364
. HM5513B 19844 176 15.5/13.7 160 131 140 6 8*20 364
- HM5515 19494 200 17/11.8 163 178 195 8+1 8*22 410
- HM5516 19486 200 17/11.8 163 178 195 8 8*22 410
- HM5516-1 19486 200 18/12.8 163 178 195 8 8*22

- HM5516-2 19486 200 19/13.8 163 178 195 8 8*22

- HM5518 29937 14.5 150 192 210 10 400
- HM5519A | 19245FR 195 14.5 160 186 200 8 10*22 420
- HM5519B | 19245FF 195 14.5 160 136 200 6 10*22 420
- HM5523 19934 189 18.5 150 185.4 205 8 414
- HM5527B 19849 201 17.4/15.7 160 196 210 8 410
- HM5528A 19850 201 17.4/6.3 160 196 210 8 410
- HM5601 19931 187 19 178 235 260 16 6*18 413
- HM5602 19938 200 18.3/12.6 175 177 192 12 6*18 410

Pictures And/or OEM Part Numbers are for reference purpose only. 2



S(%)RL ‘ f Brake Lining

Internal Arc | Outer Arc

Pictures | SORL No. . | Radius | Thickness Length Length Rivet No. | Hub Diameter
- HM5602-1 19938 200 19.3/13.6 175 177 192 12 6*18

- HM5603 19032 203 17/10.5 180 203.9 220 10 8*22 420
- HM5603-1 19032 203 18/11.5 180 203.9 220 10 8*22

- HM5603-2 19032 203 19/12.5 180 203.9 220 10 8*22

- HM5604A 19467 192 19/11.7 177.8 192 210 12 410
- HM5604B 19468 192 19/14.8 177.8 147 160 9 410
- HM5607A 29049 18.5/12.5 177.8 191 208 8 420
- HM5607B 29048 19/15.5 177.8 189 206 8 420
. HM5609A 19037 203 18.1/9.6 178 194.6 211 12 6*18 419
. HM5609A-1 19037 203 19.1/10.6 178 194.6 211 12 6*18

. HM5609A-2 19037 203 | 20.1/11.6 178 194.6 211 12 6*18

. HM5609B 19036 203 18.2/14.3 178 189 205 12 6*18 419
. HM5609B-1 19036 203 19.2/15.3 178 189 205 12 6*18

. HM5609B-2 19036 203 20.2/16.3 178 189 205 12 6*18

- HM5611A 4515EANC | 203 17.6/11.1 177.8 194.6 211 16 6*18 419
- HM5611B 4515E CAM| 203 18.2/15.2 177.8 189.1 205 16 6*18 419
. HM5613A | 4515C ANC| 203 17.6/11.1 177.8 194.6 212 12 6*18 419

Pictures And/or OEM Part Numbers are for reference purpose only.
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Brake Lining

Pictures | SORL No.

HM5613B

HMS5614A

HM5614B

HM5615

HM5615-1

HMS5615-2

HM5616

HM5616-1

HM5616-2

HM5617

HM5618A

HM5618B

HM5619

HM5619-1

HM5620A

HM5620B

HM5621A

4515C CAM

4707 ANC

4707 CAM

19495

19495

19495

19487

19487

19487

19555

4705 ANC

4705 CAM

19246

19246

19256

19260

19284

Radius

203

203

203

200

200

200

200

200

200

200

203

203

195

195

203

203

203

Thickness

18.2/15.2

2012

21.2/17.5

17/11.8

18/12.8

19/13.8

17/11.8

18/12.8

19/13.8

20.9/13.8

17.8/11.0

18.7/15.5

14.5

15.5

18.2/10.1

18.8/14.3

19/11

Pictures And/or OEM Part Numbers are for reference purpose only.

177.8

177.8

177.8

180

180

180

180

180

180

180

177.8

177.8

185

185

178

178

178

Internal Arc
Length

189.1

194.6

189.1

178

178

178

178

178

178

196

1771

1771

186

186

212

212

183

Outer Arc
Length

206

211

205

195

195

195

195

195

195

209

211

205

201

201

283

239

201

12

14

14

8+1

8+1

8+1

12

14

14

14

14

Rivet No.

6*18

6*18

6*18

8*22

822

8*22

822

8*22

822

8*20

6*18

6*18

10*22

1022

6*18

6*18

822

Hub Diameter

419

419

419

410

410

410

381

381

420

419

419

420



SE;}RL ‘ (/75 Brake Lining

Pictures | SORL No. Radius | Thickness Intf;r;;ltﬁrc Otjéerz‘;ﬁ:'c Rivet No. | Hub Diameter
- HM5621A-1 19284 203 20/12 178 183 201 8 8*22

- HM5621A-2| 19284 203 21/13 178 183 201 8 8*22

- HM5621B 19283 203 19/15.7 178 177 195 8 8*22 420
- HM5621B-1 19283 203 20/16.7 178 177 195 8 8*22

- HM5621B-2 | 19283 203 2117.7 178 177 195 8 8*22

- HM5623 19935 189 18.5 175 185.4 205 8 414
. HM5624 19075 188 19 178 193 213 12 413
. HM5625A 19384 185 18.6/12.6 178 189.1 207 12 6*18 381
- HM5625B 19385 185 18.6/12.6 178 189.1 207 12+2 6*18 381
. HM5626 4602 17.9/12.1 177.8 202.6 219 12 381
. HM5627 4311C 190.5 18.6 177.8 198.9 216 16 419
- HM5628 4311G 190.5 18.6 177.8 198.9 216 10 419
- HM5629 4311J 190.5 18.6 177.8 198.9 216 14 419
- HM5630 4709 203 21.5/114.3 177.8 196.1 224 14 419
- HM5631 19463 193 13.5 175 374 400 18 8*18 414
- HM5632A 19759 171 9.7/8.2 170 174 184 14 360
- HM5632B 19758 171 14.8/12.1 170 174 189 14 360

Pictures And/or OEM Part Numbers are for reference purpose only.
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Brake Lining

Pictures

SORL No.

HM5634

HM5634-1

HM5634-2

HMS5635A

HM5635B

HMS5636

HM5701

HM5701-1

HM5701-2

HMS5702

HM5702-1

HM5702-2

HM5703

HM5703-1

HM5703-2

HMS5706A

HM5706B

19160

19160

19160

19033

19030

19109

19932

19932

19932

19939

19939

19939

19094

19094

19094

19562

19563

Radius

205

205

205

203

203

187

187

187

195

195

195

203

203

203

192

192

Thickness

15

16

17

21.78/13.14

22.44/18.14

22.7

19

20

21

18.3/12.6

18.3/12.6

18.3/12.6

17/10.5

18/11.5

19/12.5

19.1/11.7

19.1/14.8

Pictures And/or OEM Part Numbers are for reference purpose only.

170

170

170

177.3

177.3

180

203

203

203

200

200

200

200

200

200

203.2

203.2

Internal Arc
Length

188

188

188

195

189

195.5

285

235

285

177

177

177

203.9

203.9

203.9

193.2

146

Outer Arc
Length

205

205

205

216

209

213

260

260

260

200

200

200

220

220

220

213

165

12

12

12

16

16

16

12

12

12

10

10

10

12

Rivet No.

8722

8*22

8722

6*18

6*18

6*18

6*18

6*18

6*18

822

8*22

822

6*18

6"18

Hub Diameter

440

419

419

413

410

420

394

394



S{%}RL ‘ f Brake Lining

Internal Arc | Outer Arc Rivet No.

Pictures | SORL No. Radius | Thickness Length Length Hub Diameter

- HM5709A 19367 203 18/10 203 192 217 16 6*18 419
- HM5709B 19366 203 18/15 203 189 206 16 6*18 419
- HM5711A | 4516 ANC 17.6/11.1 203.2 194.6 212 16 419
- HM5711B | 4516 CAM 18.2/15.2 203.2 189.1 209 16 419
- HM5714 19393 187 191 203 193 213 12 413
- HM5715A 19891 203 18.2112.4 200 179 200 16 6*18 420
- HM5715B 19890 203 18.8/16.5 200 177 207 16 6*18 420
. HM5717 19553 202 20.9/13.8 200 196 199 12 410
- HM5719A 19343 195 20.4/14.9 200 202.7 222 14+2 8*20 410
- HM5719B 19263 195 20.4/14.9 200 202.7 217 14 8*20 410
. HM5721 19574 146 18/11 200 144 162 8 8*20 300
. HM5721-1 19574 146 19/12 200 144 162 8 8*20

. HM5721-2 19574 146 20/13 200 144 162 8 8*20

- HM5722A 19903 179 18/9.7 200 188 175 10 8*18 360
. HM5722B 19902 179 18/12 200 159 207 8 8*18 360
. HM5724A 19516 148 16/8.2 200 132 146 8 8*20 300
- HM5724B 19515 148 16/12.7 200 127 141 8 8*20 300
-7- Pictures And/or OEM Part Numbers are for reference purpose only.



Pictures | SORL No.

Radius

Thickness

Internal Arc

Length

Outer Arc
Length

Rivet No.

Hub Diameter

HM5726A

HM5726B

HM5736

HMS5801

HM5801-1

HMS5801-2

HM5802A

HM5802B

HM5807A

HM5807B

HM5809A

HMS5809A-1

HM5809A-2

HM5809B

HM5809B-1

HM5809B-2

HM5811A

19478

19477

19116

19940

19940

19940

19581

19582

29958

29957

19370

19370

19370

19369

19369

19369

4551 ANC

203

203

192

192

192

201

201

203

203

203

203

203

203

203

20.2/11.7

20.3/16.4

22.7

18.3/12.6

19.3/13.6

20.3/14.6

18.1/8.3

18.5/15.7

17/10

18.2/14.8

18.1/9.6

19.1/10.6

20.1/11.6

18.2/14.3

19.2/15.3

20.2/16.3

17.6/11.1

Pictures And/or OEM Part Numbers are for reference purpose only.

203

203

200

225

225

225

222.7

222.7

220

220

218

218

218

218

218

218

219.1

194.5

188.9

18515

177

177

177

214

174

191

189

195

195

195

189.5

189.5

189.5

194.6

211

207

214

200

200

200

195

235

210

207

211

21

211

205

205

205

211

12

12

12

12

10

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

16

8"18

8*18

6*18

6"18

6*18

8722

8*22

6"18

6*18

6"18

6*18

6"18

6*18

6"18

420

420

410

410

410

420

420

419

419

419

-8-



S(%)RL ‘ f Brake Lining

Internal Arc | Outer Arc Rivet No.

Length Length Hub Diameter

Pictures | SORL No. Thickness

- HM5811B 4551 CAM 203 18.2/15.2 2191 189.1 205 16 6*18 419
. HM5813A 19729 17.5/12.5 220 195 214 12 420
. HM5813B 19728 17.5/14.5 220 195 214 12 420
. HM5815 19496 200 17/11.8 220 178 194 8+1 8*22 410
. HM5815-1 19496 200 18/12.8 220 178 194 8+1 8*22

. HM5815-2 19496 200 19/13.8 220 178 194 8+1 8*22

. HM5816 19488 200 17/11.8 220 178 194 8 8*22 410
. HM5816-1 19488 200 18/12.8 220 178 194 8 8*22

. HM5816-2 19488 200 19/13.8 220 178 194 8 8*22

. HM5818 29938 14.5 220 192 210 15 410
. HM5820 19187 190 18.5 220 187 206 8 8*22 413
. HM5822 19591 203 17.7111.7 220 203 204 10 8*22

- HM5901 19933 187 19 254 235 259 16 6*18 413
. HM5903A 19800 191.5 19/11.5 254 192 165 12 6*18 394
I HM5903B 19799 191.5 19/14.7 254 146.8 213 ) 6*18 394
. HM5905A 19885 192 19/11.5 240 194 214 12 394
. HM5905B 19886 192 19/15 240 148 160 ) 394

-9- Pictures And/or OEM Part Numbers are for reference purpose only.



Brake Pad

HM4909 29030/29113
oo e |
249.7mm 118.2mm 28.2mm
Kits: AK021

HM4908 29131

¢o ew |

249.7mm 118.2mm 32mm
Kits: AK021

HM4907 29090
CI3 )
249.6mm 114.5mm 28mm
Kits: AKO19

HM4906 29125
1
249.5mm 111mm 29mm
Kits: AKO18

HM4905 29174/29204

g o |

249.5mm 109mm 29mm
Kits: AKOO8

HM4903 29087/29042
e aw |
247.6mm 109.5mm 30mm
Kits: AKO16

Pictures And/or OEM Part Numbers are for reference purpose only.

HM4904

29143/29145

)

—H

247.6mm

105mm

30mm

HM4902

29167

Gl |

-

247.5mm

109.5mm

30mm

Kits: AKOO7

-10-



S

®RL &
'

HM4901 29011 HM4815 29173/29203
o | o |
241mm 125.3mm 25mm 216mm 96.5mm 29mm

HM4814 29151 HM4813 29100

on g | ¢TI i

216mm 97mm 29mm 214mm 112mm 24.5mm
Kits: AKO15 Kits: AKO11

HM4812 29158/D1369 HM4811 29093/29095

aih ) oo g |

210.8mm 108mm 30mm 210.7mm 92.5mm 30mm
Kits: AKOO7

HM4810 29165 HM4809 29162

o amwm | o |

210.7mm 92.5mm 30mm 210.5mm 109.5mm 32mm
Kits: AKOO7 Kits: AKO10

Pictures And/or OEM Part Numbers are for reference purpose only.



Brake Pad

HM4808 29177/29169
o |
210.5mm 102.7mm 29mm
Kits: AKO08

HM4806 29159/29126
s o |
210.45mm 92.3mm 29.85mm

HM4803 29181
g e |
210mm 93.4mm 30mm
Kits: AKO04

HM4710

207.5mm

114.5 mm 29mm

Kits: AK022

Pictures And/or OEM Part Numbers are for reference purpose only.

HM4807 29171
cr3 1
210.5mm 108mm 30mm
Kits: AKOO7

HM4805 29159/29126
o |
210.45mm 92.3mm 29.8mm
Kits: AKOO5

HM4802 29137
¢l 1
210mm 102.5mm 29mm

Kits: AKO15

HM4707 29032
f— . . J a!k
205.9mm 110mm 25mm
Kits: AKOO6

-12-



S(%)RL‘@ Brake Pad

HM4706 29124
o | an I
205.5mm 102.3mm 27mm 99.5mm 29.8mm
Kits: AKOO3 Kits: AKO13
HM4704 29142 HM4703 29077
ab ) oo g |
204.5mm 96.7mm 29.8mm 204.2mm 106mm 26.5mm

Kits: AK013

HM4702 29043 HM4701 29024/29017
I o gl o
I I - b [ | + e

203.5mm 95.3mm 24mm 191mm 86.5mm 22.8mm

HM4611 29148/29115 HM4609 29074
oo am | am |1
185/174mm 84/85mm 27/34mm 179.8mm 106.3mm 19.5mm

Kits: AKO16

-13- Pictures And/or OEM Part Numbers are for reference purpose only.



Brake Pad

gl

HM4608 29302 HM4607 29136
oD g | gl g |
175.7mm 78mm 22mm 175.7mm 89mm 29mm
Kits: AKO14
HM4606 29055 HM4605 29088
o | ge gw |
| | - e
175.5mm 82.5mm 21.5mm 175.5mm 85.5mm__ | 26mm
Kits: AKOO1
HM4604 29256 HM4603 29067
o gm | oD g |
175.4mm 95.1mm 27mm 175.3mm 78mm 22mm
Kits: AKOO9
HM4602 29122 HM4601 29835/29065
oD gip | oD g |
174.6mm 85.4mm 22mm 174.5mm 85.5mm 21.6mm

Kits: AKO02

Pictures And/or OEM Part Numbers are for reference purpose only. 14-



S

15-

SRL &
wy

HM4531 29072
oo awm |
[ | - -
169.7mm | 975mm | 19.5mm
HM4529 23434
oo ew |
\ | + e
168.5mm 64mm 18mm
HM4527 24358
o aom |
I | + -
168mm 60.2mm 17.5mm
HM4525 24484/D1555
oo aw |
E e
165mm 66.7mm ‘17mm

HM4530 29200/D1268

g g |

\ - -

169mm 73.5mm 20mm

HM4528 23430/D1797

on an |

| - -

168.2mm 65mm 18mm

HM4526 29217/D1318

on agn |

| - —H-

165mm 78mm 20mm

HM4524 24485/D1528
e o |

H=
164.7mm ‘ 65mm ‘ 18.5mm

Pictures And/or OEM Part Numbers are for reference purpose only.



Brake Pad

HM4523
-
164.6mm 69mm 18mm

HM4521

29076/D1136

164.5mm

73.5mm

|

-

20mm

HM4522

29121

e

164.5mm

66.5mm

20mm

29160

HM4520

164.5mm

67.5mm

|

——

19.5mm

HM4519

HM4517 29192
Cr3 1
163mm 20mm

Pictures And/or OEM Part Numbers are for reference purpose only.

HM4518

29229

|
163.1mm

66.9mm

l

— e —
20.3mm

HM4516

I

—

159.6mm

79.7mm

22mm

-16-



S%E;}RL‘? Brake Pad

HM4515 D1222 HM4514 21576/D950

oo e | oo awm |

]

4-}—{47
157.7mm 56.2mm 17.2mm 156.5mm | 64.5mm | 20mm

( )

(m)

HM4513 21592/D1006 HM4512 D1306
oo am | o gw |
156.5mm 54.8mm 18mm 155.4mm 72.1/66.9mm 19.5mm

HM4511 D1107 HM4510 D1660
¢go o | o g |
156.3mm | 71.7/66mm | 19.6mm 156.3mm 54.3mm 17.5mm

HM4509 23440/D970 HM4508 20926
¢go am | ol g |
156.2mm 67.2/62.7mm 16.5mm 155.7mm 56.6mm 18.5mm

A7- Pictures And/or OEM Part Numbers are for reference purpose only.



Brake Pad

-

HM4507 D840

gis o |

I | - .
155.3mm 74mm 19.5mm
HM4505 D1462

o agwm |
I | - e
155mm 69.85mm 19mm
HM4503 21193

g gn |
I | - e
151.5mm 49.2mm 17mm
HM4446

on gn |
I | + .
140mm 55mm 15.5mm

Pictures And/or OEM Part Numbers are for reference purpose only.

HM4506 D915
oo am |
| | - e
155.2mm | 72.4mm | 19.5mm

)

HM4504 24342/D1089

on |

| | e
155mm | 58.2mm | 17.8mm
HM4501 23086

o g |
151mm | 51mm | 15.5mm
HM4445 D910

oo ew |
149.7mm 54mm 15.5mm

-18-



S&RL &

HM4444 GDB7832 HM4443 D787/D1506
oo ewm | g ewm |
148.7mm 60.5mm 18.5mm 148.6mm | 58.7mm | 17mm
HM4442 HM4441 25031/D1522
oo em | g ew |
148mm 60.6mm 17mm 148mm 60.3mm 17.7mm
HM4440 D1000 HM4438 D768

oo aw | oo g |
147.7mm 56.6mm 16.6mm 146mm 54.7mm 19.8mm

<
HM4437 23099/D1500 HM4436
e g | s g |
145mm 62.5mm 17mm 144.4mm 56.7mm 17mm

-19- Pictures And/or OEM Part Numbers are for reference purpose only.



Brake Pad

1>

HM4435 D1035 HM4434 GDB7583

o gm | o gm |
143.1mm 51.5mm 17.6mm 143mm 51.2mm 16.5mm
HM4432 21202/D1196 HM4430 29232

on gwm | o aw |
141.5mm 44.6mm 17.2mm 141.1mm 72.7mm 21mm
HM4429 20547/D1139 HM4428 23859/D1198
oo g | oD g |
140.1mm 58.1mm 15.5mm 140mm 65.8mm 18mm
HM4425 24544/D867 HM4423 24336/D1210

o g | o g |
139.2mm 58.7mm 15.6mm 139mm 56mm 17.2mm

Pictures And/or OEM Part Numbers are for reference purpose only.




S&RL &

T3

HM4421 21497/D1956
oo g |
I I - o
137.8mm 52.5mm 18mm
HM4417 25031/D941
g g |
I | - .
137mm 63.4mm 17mm
HM4414 23428/D987
oo g |
| I - —H—
135mm 67.6mm 19mm
HM4412

—H—

133mm

=2l=

57.7mm 17mm

Brake Pad

HM4418 23954

¢ aw |
[ | L e
137mm | 52mm | 18mm
HM4416 29190

¢ aw |
I | + e
136.9mm 63.1mm 19.8mm
HM4413

¢go gm |
[ | * e
133.9mm | 53.9mm 17mm
HM4411 23325

¢ge awm |
[ | * e
131.7mm 77.3mm 16mm

Pictures And/or OEM Part Numbers are for reference purpose only.



Brake Pad

HM4410 21754
oo gw |
I | * .
131.6mm 51.4mm 15.5mm
HM4408 D1421
on g |
I | - i
131.4mm | 59.3mm | 17.6mm
HM4406 21207
o gm |
! \ i
131mm ‘ 65.5mm ‘16mm
HM4404 21980
g om |
[ I e
130.7mm 47mm 17mm

Pictures And/or OEM Part Numbers are for reference purpose only.

HM4409 D908
¢go g |
\ | L -
131.5mm | 58.9mm | 17.3mm

HM4407 23891/D924

| —H—

131.3mm ‘ 59.7mm ‘ 17mm

<>

HM4405 23150

S |

-

130.9mm 57.2mm 15.5mm

o

HM4403 23396/D2016

oo gy |

| —H—

130.5mm \ 52.5mm \ 16.5mm

-22-



S&RL &

HM4402 21229/D266
ge awn |
I I - —H-

130mm 49mm 16mm

HM4401

D1397

] —

130mm

57.3mm

15.6mm

HM4320

D1156

129.8mm

o

1 e

56mm 16.8mm

HM4318

23408

-

129mm

56mm

18mm

HM4317

20904

o

X e

126.8mm

71mm 17.5mm

HM4316

23585/D862

|

- —

123mm

60.4mm

17mm

HM4315 23979/D1616
ge awn |
I I - —H-

123mm 53.3mm 17mm

-23-

HM4313

Gl |

D763

—H—

123mm

45mm

16.5mm

Pictures And/or OEM Part Numbers are for reference purpose only.



Brake Pad

3
HM4312 D973 HM4311 23137/D1095
oo g | o g |
123mm 51mm 15mm 123mm | 51.8mm | 15.8mm
HM4310 24486 HM4309 D1466
0N gn | on gn |
122.5mm 53.3mm 17mm 1209mm | 37.2mm | 13.6mm
HM4308 D704 HM4307

¢go g | o g |
119.3mm 69.6mm 16.3mm 116.7mm 58.3mm | 17mm
HM4306 23510/D822 HM4305 25096/D1468
o g | on e |
116.5mm 51.3mm 16.5mm 116.5mm | 427mm | 16mm

Pictures And/or OEM Part Numbers are for reference purpose only.



S&RL &

HM4304 23973/D1435 HM4303 D911
g aw | g aw |
116.4mm 53.2mm 16mm 116.2mm 49.5mm 15.5mm
HM4302 23669/D1205 HM4301 D580
¢ g | o g |
115.7mm 51.3mm 16mm 110.7mm 43mm | 16mm
HM4225 HM4223 29037
oo an | ¢ge aw |
106.3mm | 49mm  15mm 109.2mm 73mm 17.3mm
HM4222 D1888 HM4221 20031/D283
o g |

aH« I I - —

108.7mm \ 42.4mm 15.3mm 108mm ' 39.5mm | 13mm

-25- Pictures And/or OEM Part Numbers are for reference purpose only.



Brake Pad

HM4220 29840/D567
o g |
\ \ - e
107.7mm 41mm 15mm
HM4218 32349252
o g |
I | - .
106.5mm 46.6mm 17.1mm

o)

HM4215 D1108
g% g |
I I - e
105.3mm 56.4mm 16mm
HM4213 21160
o g |
I | - -
105mm ‘ 75mm ‘17.5mm

Pictures And/or OEM Part Numbers are for reference purpose only.

HM4219 21833/D685
e awn |
| | - -
107.5mm 42.7mm 14.6mm

106.3mm 46.7mm 16.5mm
HM4214 D1348

oo aw |
105.3mm 56.4mm 16mm
HM4212 20905/D371

oo gwm |
105mm | 543mm | 17.6mm




S&RL &

HM4210 D1036 HM4209 D1315

g aw | ¢ge aw |
104.5mm 37mm 13.5mm 103.8mm 38.9mm | 13.6mm
HM4208 D1071 HM4207 D813

ol g | LI
101.7mm 50.4mm 16.3mm 98.6mm #mm | 15mm
HM4205 24338/D1212 HM4204 23417
o g | o g |
96.6mm 49.7mm 15.2mm 95.5mm 42.8mm 14mm
HM4203 21209/D454 HM4202 D808

¢go gm | oo o |
95mm 49mm 18mm 94.8mm 57.2mm 16mm

27- Pictures And/or OEM Part Numbers are for reference purpose only.



Brake Pad

7

HM4111

HM4109 24902
o gwm |
I | - -
87.8mm 54.8mm 15.3mm
HM4107 D464
ol g |
I | - e
85.3mm ‘ 46.5mm ‘14mm
HM4105 D1051
b g |
I I - e
78.2mm 54mm 14mm

Pictures And/or OEM Part Numbers are for reference purpose only.

HM4110 D536
g om |
I I - .

88.5mm 47.5mm 15mm

-

HM4108

D340

87mm

53mm

o

e

15mm

L

HM4106 D835

o awm |
| I - .
82.5mm 38.3mm 14.5mm
HM4104 20780

oo g |
I I - .
77.5mm 63.5mm 13.5mm




S{%)RL ‘ f Brake Pad kits

Repair Kits Kits P/N Repair Kits For

Repair Kits Kits P/N Repair Kits For

-—YAYA
N 1 AKO001 HM4605 AKO10 HM4809
=l
oo ||
A A
N —
) o AK002 HM4602 AKO11 HM4813
L=\
o w2 Zt
i~ < =) = HM4802
p ~ AK003 HM4706 ;
S O0e — — AKOTS HM4814
= ||
AKO004 HM4803 /\ﬂ‘ ‘ AKO16 HMA4611
OO0 fK %y yy ¥ HM4903
QDO:-0 0
HM4805 = -
h\
AKO005 HMABO6 . . AKo18 HM4906
./(ﬁ\‘
- =
= = LLT it L ok
: N Uity ams

e & HM4707 )

ST
L = AK006 HM4901 N ﬁ AK019 HM4907

HM4807 /—é/ — T
HM4810 AE——

AKO007 HM4811 == AK021 HM4908
HM4812 gt HM4909
HM4902 < _a 2 —

) HM4815 as HM4710

. s AK008 ‘
——— HM4905 'gm AK022 HM4912
- S :

QL ]TP’ AK009 HM4603 R—A vl——f —  AKO23 A48t
- g — oo
= e

o

-29- Pictures And/or OEM Part Numbers are for reference purpose only.



Brake Shoes

4515Q 4702 4709

Benz-220 VOLVO-200 BPW-200

4311 1443E 1308Q

SORL Brake Shoes

Pictures And/or OEM Part Numbers are for reference purpose only.



INDEX BY SORL PART NUMBERS

SORL No. OE NO. Page SORL No. OE NO. Page SORL No. OE NO. Page
HM5206A 17924 1 HM5619-1 19246 4 HM5809A-1 19370 8
HM5206B 17925 1 HM5620A 19256 4 HM5809A-2 19370 8
HM5209A 4702 ANC 1 HM5620B 19260 4 HM5809B 19369 8
HM5209B 4702 CAM 1 HM5621A 19284 4 HM5809B-1 19369 8
HM5306A 17664 1 HM5621A-1 19284 5 HM5809B-2 19369 8
HM5306B 17665 1 HM5621A-2 19284 5 HM5811A 4551 ANC 8
HM5308 17992 1 HM5621B 19283 5 HM5811B 4551 CAM 8
HM5409 17276 1 HM5621B-1 19283 5 HM5813A 19729 8
HM5409-1 17276 1 HM5621B-2 19283 5 HM5813B 19728 9
HM5409-2 17276 1 HM5623 19935 5 HM5815 19496 9
HM5411 17409 1 HM5624 19075 5 HM5815-1 19496 9
HM5413A 17949 1 HM5625A 19384 5 HM5815-2 19496 9
HM5413B 17950 1 HM5625B 19385 5 HM5816 19488 9
HM5501 19941 1 HM5626 4602 5 HM5816-1 19488 9
HM5502A 19579 1 HM5627 4311C 5 HM5816-2 19488 9
HM5502B 19580 1 HM5628 4311G 5 HM5818 29938 9
HM5506A 19560 1 HM5629 4311J 5 HM5820 19187 9
HM5506B 19561 2 HM5630 4709 5 HM5822 19591 9
HM5511A 19150 2 HM5631 19463 5 HM5901 19933 9
HM5511B 19151 2 HM5632A 19759 5 HM5901-1 19933 9
HM5513A 19845 2 HM5632B 19758 5 HM5901-2 19933 9
HM5513B 19844 2 HM5634 19160 6 HM5903A 19800 e
HM5515 19494 2 HM5635A 19033 6 HM5903B 19799 9
HM5516 19486 2 HM5635B 19030 6 HM5905A 19885 9
HM5516-1 19486 2 HM5636 19109 6 HM5905B 19886 9
HM5516-2 19486 2 HM5701 19932 6 HM4909 29030/29113 10
HM5518 29937 2 HM5701-1 19932 6 HM4908 29131 10
HM5519A 19245FR 2 HM5701-2 19932 6 HM4907 29090 10
HM5519B 19245FF 2 HM5702 19939 6 HM4906 29125 10
HM5523 19934 2 HM5702-1 19939 6 HM4905 29174/29204 10
HM5527B 19849 2 HM5702-2 19939 6 HM4904 29143/29145 10
HM5528A 19850 2 HM5703 19094 6 HM4903 29087/29042 10
HM5601 19931 2 HM5703-1 19094 6 HM4902 29167 10
HM5602 19938 2 HM5703-2 19094 6 HM4901 29011 1
HM5602-1 19938 3 HM5706A 19562 6 HM4815 29173/29203 1"
HM5603 19032 3 HM5706B 19563 6 HM4814 29151 1"
HM5603-1 19032 3 HM5709A 19367 6 HM4813 29100 1
HM5603-2 19032 3 HM5709B 19366 6 HM4812 29158/D1369 1
HM5604A 19467 3 HM5711A 4516 ANC 7 HM4811 29093/29095 1"
HM5604B 19468 3 HM5711B 4516 CAM 7 HM4810 29165 1"
HM5607A 29049 3 HM5714 19393 7 HM4809 29162 1
HM5607B 29048 3 HM5715A 19891 7 HM4808 29177/29169 12
HM5609A 19037 3 HM5715B 19890 7 HM4807 29171 12
HM5609A-1 19037 3 HM5717 19553 7 HM4806 29159/29126 12
HM5609A-2 19037 3 HM5719A 19343 7 HM4805 29159/29126 12
HM5609B 19036 3 HM5719B 19263 7 HM4803 29181 12
HM5609B-1 19036 3 HM5721 19574 7 HM4802 29137 12
HM5609B-2 19036 3 HM5721-1 19574 7 HM4710 29244 12
HM5611A 4515E ANC 3 HM5721-2 19574 7 HM4707 29032 12
HM5611B 4515E CAM 3 HM5722A 19903 7 HM4706 29124 13
HM5613A 4515C ANC 3 HM5722B 19902 7 HM4705 29141 13
HM5613B 4515C CAM 4 HM5724A 19516 7 HM4704 29142 13
HM5614A 4707 ANC 4 HM5724B 19515 7 HM4703 29077 13
HM5614B 4707 CAM 4 HM5726A 19478 7 HM4702 29043 13
HM5615 19495 4 HM5726B 19477 7 HM4701 29024/29017 13
HM5615-1 19495 4 HM5736 19116 8 HM4611 29148/29115 13
HM5615-2 19495 4 HM5801 19940 8 HM4609 29074 13
HM5616 19487 4 HM5801-1 19940 8 HM4608 29302 14
HM5616-1 19487 4 HM5801-2 19940 8 HM4607 29136 14
HM5616-2 19487 4 HM5802A 19581 8 HM4606 29055 14
HM5617 19555 4 HM5802B 19582 8 HM4605 29088 14
HM5618A 4705 ANC 4 HM5807A 29958 8 HM4604 29256 14
HM5618B 4705 CAM 4 HM5807B 29957 8 HM4603 29067 14
HM5619 19246 4 HM5809A 19370 8 HM4602 29122 14



INDEX BY SORL PART NUMBERS

SORL No. OE NO. Page SORL No. OE NO. Page SORL No. OE NO. Page
HM4601 29835/29065 14 HM4403 23396/D2016 22 AKO001 29
HM4531 29072 15 HM4402 21229/D266 23 AKO002 29
HM4530 29200/D1268 15 HM4401 D1397 23 AK003 29
HM4529 23434 15 HM4320 D1156 23 AKO004 29
HM4528 23430/D1797 15 HM4318 23408 23 AK005 29
HM4527 24358 15 HM4317 20904 23 AK006 29
HM4526 29217/D1318 15 HM4316 23585/D862 23 AK007 29
HM4525 24484/D15555 15 HM4315 23979/D1616 23 AK008 29
HM4524 24485/D1528 15 HM4313 D763 23 AK009 29
HM4523 16 HM4312 D973 24 AKO010 29
HM4522 29121 16 HM4311 23137/D1095 24 AKOM 29
HM4521 29076/D1136 16 HM4310 24486 24 AKO015 29
HM4520 29160 16 HM4309 D1466 24 AKO016 29
HM4519 16 HM4308-2 D704 24 AKO018 29
HM4518 29229 16 HM4307 24 AKO019 29
HM4517 29192 16 HM4306 23510/D822 24 AK021 29
HM4516 16 HM4305 25096/D1468 24 AKO022 29
HM4515 D1222 17 HM4304 23973/D1435 25 AK023 29
HM4514 21576/D950 17 HM4303 D911 25

HM4513 21592/D1006 17 HM4302 23669/D1205 25

HM4512 D1306 17 HM4301 D580 25

HM4511 D1107 17 HM4225 25

HM4510 D1660 17 HM4223 29037 25

HM4509 23440/D970 17 HM4222 D1888 25

HM4508 20926 17 HM4221 20031/D283 25

HM4507 D840 18 HM4220 29840/D567 26

HM4506 D915 18 HM4219 21833/D685 26

HM4505 D1462 18 HM4218 32349252 26

HM4504 24342/D1089 18 HM4217 D1430 26

HM4503 21193 18 HM4215 D1108 26

HM4501 23086 18 HM4214 D1348 26

HM4446 18 HM4213 21160 26

HM4445 D910 18 HM4212 20905/D371 26

HM4444 GDB7832 19 HM4210 D1036 27

HM4443 D787/D1506 19 HM4209 D1315 27

HM4442 19 HM4208 D1071 27

HM4441 25031/D1522 19 HM4207 D813 27

HM4440 D1000 19 HM4205 24338/D1212 27

HM4438 D768 19 HM4204 23417 27

HM4437 23099/D1500 19 HM4203 21209/D454 27

HM4436 19 HM4202 D808 27

HM4435 D1035 20 HM4111 D1086 28

HM4434 GDB7583 20 HM4110 D536 28

HM4432 21202/D1196 20 HM4109 24902 28

HM4430 29232 20 HM4108 D340 28

HM4429 20547/D1139 20 HM4107 D464 28

HM4428 23859/D1198 20 HM4106 D835 28

HM4425 24544/D867 20 HM4105 D1051 28 ,

HM4423 24336/D1210 20 HM4104 20780 28 "

HM4421 21497/D1956 21

HM4418 23954 21 5 ;.\'\’

HM4417 25031/D941 21 ' ; ]
HM4416 29190 21 p B
HM4414 23428/D987 21

HM4413 21

HM4412 21

HM4411 23325 21

HM4410 21754 22

HM4409 D908 22

HM4408 D1421 22 _

HM4407 23891/D924. 22 '2, /

HM4406 21207 22 4?

HM4405 23150 22 7 9

HM4404 21980 22
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SORL Auto Parts, Inc.

No.2666, KaiFaqu Avenue, Ruian Development
Zone, Zhejiang Province, 325200, China

Tel: 0086-577-6500 8000, 6560 9583

Fax: 0086-577-6592 2008

E-mail: info@sorl.com.cn
http:/fwww.sorl.com.cn

Oversea branches "=
Global SORL Auto & Truck Parts Inc. (USA)

1200 E. Gene Autry Way
Anaheim CA 92805

Tel: 001-714-634 1888

Fax: 001-714-634 1886
E-mail: mike@globalsorl.com

SORL Bulgaria Ltd. (Bulgaria)
West Industrial zone

Ex brewery factory

9000 Varna, Bulgaria

Tel: 0035-9899 193801

E-mail: g.petrov@sorl-europe.bg

Hangzhou Hangcheng Frictionl Material CO., LTD.
1-14, 18 Avenue Xiasha Development Zone

Zhenjiang Province 310000 China

Tel: 0571-8672 5888

Fax: 0571-8545 6641

E-mail: fhmc@hfmc.con

http://www.hfmc.cn

Golden Dragon Auto Spare Parts (Dubai)
P.0.Box 56306, Dubai, U.A.E

Tel: 00971-4-2278556

Fax: 00971-4-2278552

E-mail: sorl@emirate.net.ae



